

BEFORE THE  
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS  
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL  
DISTRICT.

OAH Case No. 2014071037

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR  
CONTINUANCE

On August 25, 2014, the Oakland Unified School District filed a request to continue the dates in this matter on the grounds that its counsel was unavailable due to an expedited hearing in Office of Administrative Hearings Case No. 2014080302. On August 28, 2014, Student filed an opposition.

The expedited portion of OAH Case No. 2014080302 has settled and the dates have been vacated. In light of that, Oakland's counsel no longer has a conflict and Oakland's request to continue is denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: August 28, 2014

/s/

BOB N. VARMA  
Presiding Administrative Law Judge  
Office of Administrative Hearings